
KONKAN  HOUSING  AND  AREA  DEVELOPMENT  BOARD 

A REGIONAL UNIT OF 

(MAHARASHTRA  HOUSING  AND  AREA  DEVELOPMENT  AUTHORITY) 

 

E-TENDER NOTICE NO. KB/EE-I/01 of 2020-21 

CORRIGENDUM NO. 01 

 

This office e-tender Notice No. KB/EE-I/01 of 2020-21. The following changes are 

made in the notice please read as under: 

 

Sr. 

No. 

Description Already Published Now Read As 

1 Name of Work Construction of EWS/ LIG/ 

MIG/HIG Residential Tenements 

and Commercial Shopping on 

land to be Redeveloped in the 

layout of Vartak Nagar Police 

Housing Colony (Plot of Building 

No. 14, 16 (MIG), 51, 52, 53 

(LIG), 57, 58, 59, 60, 61 (EWS) at 

Vartak Nagar, on S NO. 183 to 

187, 206 to 229, 263, 371, 381, 

404 Village Majiwada Dist. 

Thane under on Lump-sum 

Turnkey basis. 

Construction of LIG/ MIG/ HIG 

Residential Tenements and 

Commercial Shopping on land 

to be Redeveloped in the layout 

of Vartak Nagar Police Housing 

Colony (Plot of Building No. 14, 

16 (MIG), 51, 52, 53 (LIG), 57, 

58, 59, 60, 61 (EWS) at Vartak 

Nagar, on S NO. 183 to 187, 

206 to 229, 263, 371, 381, 404 

Village Majiwada Dist. Thane 

under on Lump-sum Turnkey 

basis. 

2 Estimate cost 

put to tender 

Rs. 42996.62 Lakhs Rs. 37202.91 Lakhs 

3 E-Tender Date 22.02.2020 to 07.04.2021 25.02.2021 to 12.04.2021 

4 E-Tender 

Opening Date 

08.04.2021 15.04.2021 

 

All other particulars of the original notice remain unchanged.  

 

 

 

Office of the Executive Engineer-I         Sd/- 
Konkan Hsg. and Area Dev. Board    Executive Engineer-I 
Room No.169A, Mezzanine floor,           Konkan Hsg. and Area Dev. Board 
Griha Nirman Bhavan, Bandra (E),      Mumbai 
Mumbai- 400 051 
 

 


